Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Leona White Hat has served with distinction as a member of the Board of Directors for the Corporation for National and Community Service since 2004; and

WHEREAS, Leona White Hat has provided exemplary service as the youth appointee to the Board, representing the perspectives of the young people who serve in and are served by the Corporation's program, and serving as a role model and empowering other youths to become involved in service in their communities;

WHEREAS, Leona White Hat has demonstrated a personal commitment to public service, working in her own community to encourage Native Americans to attend college, serving in the invaluable role of an educator, expanding Corporation programs such as the Foster Grandparent program on Indian reservations, and taking a special interest in the programs carrying out the Corporation's mission in the Dakotas; and

WHEREAS, Leona White Hat has been a valued member of the Board's Program and Evaluation Committee, helping to ensure that the Corporation's programs fulfill our strategic goals and our mission;

BE IT RESOLVED, this 16th day of September, 2008, that the Board of Directors for the Corporation for National and Community Service, with respect and affection, gratefully recognizes Leona White Hat for her inspirational contributions to national and community service.

Approved by notational ballot, September 16, 2008